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NOTICE

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of CONSULTANT DERMATOLOGIST (BS-18) IN THE

PUNJAB PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP.

NO.

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
WITH FATHER'S NAME

1/66500014

2/66500003

3/66500043

4/66500016

5/66500034

6/66500008

7/66500029

8/66500039

9/66500022

10/66500028

11/66500026

12/66500017

13/66500004

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

IREEJ EHSAN
EHSAN-UL-HAQ

BEENISH MARYAM
MUHAMMAD ASLAM HAIDER

ALINA ABBASS
SYED QALB-E-ABBASS

SUMRA JAVED
CH. MUHAMMAD JAVED IQBAL

JAWARIA SHAHAB
MUHAMMAD ATIF SHAHAB

MARIA KHALID
KHALID JAMEEL

NIDA YAQOOB
MUHAMMAD YAQOOB

AAMINA NOUREEN KHAN
MUHAMMAD ZAHEER KHAN

SHEHZADI RUBAB
NASEEM ABBAS KAZMI

ASIAH YOUSAF
MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

AREESHA FATIMA
SALEEM HUSSAIN SHAH

RUKHSHA HAFEEZ
MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ CH

USMAN AHMAD
MANZOOR AHMAD

DOMICILE

LAHORE

GUJRAT

SARGODHA

PAKPATTAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

RAWALPINDI

MULTAN

LAHORE

MULTAN

KHANEWAL

FAISALABAD

GUJRANWALA
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26 posts of Consultant Dermatologist (BS-18) in the

Punjab Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

14/66500030 NADIA NAEEM GUJRANWALA
MUHAMMAD NAEEM

15/66500042 ANUM SHARIF MULTAN
LIAQAT ALI RAO

16/66500012 RABIA ASGHER BAHAWALPUR
MUHAMMAD ASGHER KHALID

17/66500037 AQSA ZUBAIR AWAN SARGODHA
MALIK MUHAMMAD KAAB ZUBAIR AWAN

18/66500020 ANAM CHAUDHRY GUJRAT
CHAUDHRY ABDUL KHALIQ
AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA

19/66500046 MADIHA ANWAR R.Y. KHAN
MUHAMMAD ANWAR

20/66500025 MARIA GUJRANWALA
MUHAMMAD ANWAR KHAWAJA

21/66500049 FATIMA ZIA SHEIKH LAHORE
ZIA ULLAH

22/66500027 RABEEA NASEER NANKANA SAHIB
MUHAMMAD NASEER AHMED KAHLOON

23/66500050 ASMA NAZ R.Y. KHAN
MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

Note:- Three (03 posts including 02 posts reserved for minorities quota

and 01 post reserved for special persons quota) remained vacant
due to non-availability of candidate.
(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATED: 10-11-2021

CASE NO. 06-RJ-2021
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