

## **PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

## **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **CONSULTANT DERMATOLOGIST (BS-18) IN THE PUNJAB PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.** 

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE	
AGAINST OPEN MERIT			
1/66500014	IREEJ EHSAN EHSAN-UL-HAQ	LAHORE	
2/66500003	BEENISH MARYAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM HAIDER	GUJRAT	
3/66500043	ALINA ABBASS SYED QALB-E-ABBASS	SARGODHA	
4/66500016	SUMRA JAVED CH. MUHAMMAD JAVED IQBAL	PAKPATTAN	
5/66500034	JAWARIA SHAHAB MUHAMMAD ATIF SHAHAB	LAHORE	
6/66500008	MARIA KHALID KHALID JAMEEL	LAHORE	
7/66500029	NIDA YAQOOB MUHAMMAD YAQOOB	RAWALPINDI	
8/66500039	AAMINA NOUREEN KHAN MUHAMMAD ZAHEER KHAN	MULTAN	
9/66500022	SHEHZADI RUBAB NASEEM ABBAS KAZMI	LAHORE	
10/66500028	ASIAH YOUSAF MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	MULTAN	
11/66500026	AREESHA FATIMA SALEEM HUSSAIN SHAH	KHANEWAL	
12/66500017	RUKHSHA HAFEEZ MUHAMMAD HAFEEZ CH	FAISALABAD	
13/66500004	USMAN AHMAD MANZOOR AHMAD	GUJRANWALA	

## 26 posts of Consultant Dermatologist (BS-18) in the Punjab Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department

MERIT/APP. NO	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
14/66500030	NADIA NAEEM MUHAMMAD NAEEM	GUJRANWALA
15/66500042	ANUM SHARIF LIAQAT ALI RAO	MULTAN
16/66500012	RABIA ASGHER MUHAMMAD ASGHER KHALID	BAHAWALPUR
17/66500037	AQSA ZUBAIR AWAN MALIK MUHAMMAD KAAB ZUBAIR AWAN	SARGODHA
18/66500020	ANAM CHAUDHRY CHAUDHRY ABDUL KHALIQ	GUJRAT
	AGAINST WOMEN QUOTA	
19/66500046	MADIHA ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR	R.Y. KHAN
20/66500025	MARIA MUHAMMAD ANWAR KHAWAJA	GUJRANWALA
21/66500049	FATIMA ZIA SHEIKH ZIA ULLAH	LAHORE
22/66500027	RABEEA NASEER MUHAMMAD NASEER AHMED KAHLOON	NANKANA SAHIB
23/66500050	ASMA NAZ MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	R.Y. KHAN
Note:-	Three (03 posts including 02 posts reserved for minorities quota and 01 post reserved for special persons quota) remained vacant due to non-availability of candidate.	

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 10-11-2021 CASE NO. 06-RJ-2021